



March 31, 2025

Your Personal Invitation to Attend the 2025 APPI Volunteer Appreciation and Awards Celebration

May 8, 2025, 5:30 PM to 9:30 PM Italian Cultural Centre, 14230 – 133 Avenue NW, Edmonton

Dear APPI member, this email is your personal and complimentary invitation from Council to attend the 2025 Volunteer Appreciation and Awards Celebration. This event is a wonderful opportunity to relax and re-connect with colleagues and friends, while celebrating the contributions of all of APPI's volunteers, and recognizing the recipients of the 2025 Volunteer Recognition Awards, the newly certified RPP members and long-term RPP members, and the recipients of the Student Scholarships and Awards.

In addition, 2025 marks the 65th year since the original inauguration of our professional institute under the Alberta Association of the Town Planning Institute of Canada (AATPIC) name. We look forward to celebrating this key milestone in the history of APPI at our May 8th event, and throughout 2025.

2025 APPI Volunteer Appreciation and Awards Celebration

We hope that you will be able to attend this celebration, and ask that you confirm your attendance by pre-registering no later than April 21, 2025. Register here <u>2025 APPI Volunteer Appreciation and Awards Celebration</u>.

If you would like more information please email admin@albertaplanners.com.

APPI Council and the Administration Team look forward to sharing this memorable evening with you, celebrating the ongoing success of the Institute, its members, and the planning profession!



APPI Mission Statement

We are the face of the planning profession within Alberta, Northwest Territories and Nunavut.

We serve the public interest by providing regulation, advocacy, promotion and services for our members.

Alberta Professional Planners Institute PO Box 3099 Sherwood Park, AB T8H 2T1 Canada Phone: 780.435.8716

email: admin@albertaplanners.com



Manage Communication Preferences